ASSEMlLEDENACTSAS FOLLOWS:

1. The Municipal Council of the Townof Slave Lake is hereby enpowered and
authorized to enter into contracts for the purpose of construction of sewer extensions
as may be necessary.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of One Hundred Twenty Thousand
Dollars ($120,000.00) be borrowed by way of debenture on the credit and security of the
Townof Slave Lake at large, of which amount the sum of $52,704.00 is to be paid by the
Town at large and $67,296.00 is to be collected by way of special assessment as herein
provided in attached Schedule "A".

3. The debentures to be issued under this By-Lawshall be for the said sum
of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) shall be in denominations of One
Hundred Dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall be dated the 1st day of Septembe
1972, or upon such day as may be appropriate having regard to the date of the borrowing,
and shall be issued in such manner that the principal and interest will be combined and